
Participants Environmental samples 

Laboratory Contact person Delivery address 
City and postal 
code Country: E-mail 

VITO 

Dr. Rudy Van 
Cleuvenbergen / Dr. 
Guido Vanermen 

Boeretang 200 (building 
MAN) B-2400 Mol Belgium 

rudy.vancleuvenbergen@vit
o.be 
/guido.vanermen@vito.be 

Lisec NV Mrs. Els Pluymers Craenevenne 140 3600 Genk Belgium els.pluymers@lisec.be 

SGS Belgium NV, Division IAC 
Marc Van Ryckeghem / 
Geert De Smet 

Polderdijkweg 16 - Haven  
407 

ANTWERPEN B-
2030 Belgium 

geert.desmet@sgs.com  /  
marc.vanryckeghem@sgs.c
om  

Flemish Environmental Agency 
(FEA) 

Eric De Wulf, Klaas 
Wille 

De Sterre S2, Krijgslaan 
281 9000 Gent  Belgium klaas.wille@ugent.be 

Ecophysiology, Biochemistry 
and Toxicology, University of 
Antwerp D'Hollander Wendy  U7 Groenenborgerlaan 171  2020 Antwerp Belgium wendy.dhollander@ua.ac.be 
Environment Canada, Water 
Science and Technology 
Directorate Amila De Silva 867 Lakeshore Road 

Burlington, ON L7R 
4A6 Canada amila.desilva@ec.gc.ca 

AXYS Analytical Services Ltd. Dale Hoover 2045 Mills Road West 
Sidney, BC. V8L  
5X2 Canada dhoover@axys.com 

Ontario Ministry of Environment 
- Laboratory Services Branch Ms. Rita Dawood 125 Resources Road 

Etobicoke, Ontario  
M9P 3V6 Canada rita.dawood@ontario.ca 

ICT Prague, Faculty of Food and 
Biochemical Technology, 
Department of Food Chemistry 
and Analysis 

Prof. Ing. Jana 
Hajšlová, CSc.; Doc. 
Dr. Ing. Jan Poustka, 
Ing. Petra Hrádková  Technická 3 

Praha 6 - Dejvice, 
166 28 

Czech 
Republic 

jana.hajslova@vscht.cz; 
jan.poustka@vscht.cz; 
petra.hradkova@vscht.cz 

NERI Rosanna Bossi Frederiksbourgvej 399 DK-4000 Roskilde 
Sjaelland 

Denmark rbo@dmu.dk 

Finish environment institute Sami Huhtala Hakuninmaantie 6 Helsinki 00430 Finland sami.huhtala@ymparisto.fi 

AFSSA, laboratoire d'études et 
de recherches en hydrologie NAGEL Sophie 40, rue lionnois 54000, Nancy France s.nagel@afssa.fr 

LABERCA VEYRAND Bruno Atlanpôle La Chantrerie B.P. 50707, 44307, 
Nantes Cedex 3 France veyrand@vet-nantes.fr 

DROME LABORATOIRE MASSAT Félix 37, avenue de Lautagne B.P. 118, 26904, 
VALENCE France fmassat@ladrome.fr 
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ECOLE DES HAUTES ETUDES 
EN SANTE PUBLIQUE, 
Laboratoire d'Etude en 
Environnement et Santé 

MARTAIL Audrey Avenue du Professeur 
Léon Bernard 35043, Rennes France audrey.martail@ehesp.fr 

CENTRE D'ANALYSES ET DE 
RECHERCHES WANNER Sonia 76, route du Rhin B.P. 70321, 67411, 

ILLKIRCH France wanner@car-analyse.com 

IPL, SANTE ENVIRONNEMENT 
DURABLES EST BENISMAIL Nizar 24, rue du Moulin 68740, NAMBSHEIM France nizar.benismail@ipl-

groupe.fr 

CARSO-LSEH D'OLIVEIRA J-C 341, avenue Jean Jaurès 69364, LYON 
CEDEX 07 France qualite-

eil@groupecarso.com 

INERIS - Unité de Chimie 
Analytique et Environnementale 
- Direction des Risques 
Chroniques Benedicte Lepot Avenue de Berjoide 

60550 Verneuil-en-
Halatte FRANCE  Benedicte.Lepot@ineris.fr 

GfA mbH Dr. Matthias Opel Neuländer Kamp 1 D-21079 Hamburg Germany MatthiasOpel@eurofins.de 
Landesbetrieb Hessisches 
Landeslabor; Glarusstraße 6, D-
65203 Wiesbaden Dr. Jürgen Bergholz 

Landesbetrieb Hessisches 
Landeslabor; Glarusstraße 
6, D-65203 Wiesbaden D-65203 Wiesbaden Germany 

juergen.bergholz@lhl.hesse
n.de 

Bayerisches Landesamt für 
Umwelt Dr. Manfred Sengl Lazarettstr. 67 80536 München Germany 

manfred.sengl@lfu.bayern.d
e 

Fraunhofer-Institute for Process 
Engineering and Packaging,         
Dep. Product Safety and 
Analysis Dr. Martin Schlummer Giggenhauser Str. 35 85354 Freising Germany 

martin.schlummer@ivv.fraun
hofer.de 

Bundesamt fur Seeschiffahrt und 
Hydrographie 

Wolfgang Gerwinski Wüstland 2 D-22589 Hamburg 

Germany 

hartmut.nies@bsh.de; 
sieglinde.weigelt-
krenz@bsh.de; 
stefan.schmolke@bsh.de; 
norbert.theobald@bsh.de 

Institute for Environment and 
Sustainability - Joint Research 
Centre  IES-JRC Robert Loos Via Enrico Fermi Ispra 21020 Italy robert.loos@jrc.it 

Solvay Solexis R&T Center  -    
LC & LC/MS Laboratory 

Daniela Zorzi, 
Francesco Morandi Viale Lombardia 20 20021 Bollate - Milan Italy 

daniela.zorzi@solvay.com, 
francesco.morandi@solvay.
com 
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National Research Council - 
Water Research Institute (CNR-
IRSA) Sara Valsecchi Via Mornera 25 I-20047 Brugherio MI Italy valsecchi@irsa.cnr.it 
National Institute of Health 
(Istituto Superiore di Sanità, ISS) 
Department of Environment and 
Primary Prevention 
Section of Inland Water Hygiene Luca Lucentini  Viale regina Elena, 299. 00161. Rome Italy lucaluce@iss.it 

NIFES Annette Bjordal; Eva 
Torgilstveit Nordnesboder 1-2 N-5005 Bergen Norway annette.bjordal@nifes.no 

Norwegian Institute for Air 
Research (NILU) Ellen Katrin Enge Instituttveien 18 

NO-2027 Kjeller 

Norway 

eke@nilu.no;ellen.katrin.eng
e@nilu.no; 
marianne.haukaas@nilu.no; 
arb@nilu.no 

Norwegian Institute for Water 
Research Dr Haavard Hovind Gaustadalleen 21 0349 Oslo Norway haavard.hovind@niva.no 

NILU (Norwegian Institute for Air 
Research) Sandra Huber 

The Polar Environmental 
Centre, Hjalmar 
Johansensgate 14 NO-9007 Tromsoe Norway sandra.huber@nilu.no 

Department of Applied 
Environmental Science (ITM) Anne-Sofie Kärsrud Svante Arrhenius väg 8c 10691 Stockholm Sweden a-s.karsrud@itm.su.se 

MTM Research Centre 
Anna Kärrman 

Örebro university, School of 
Science and technology 701 82 Örebro 

Sweden anna.karrman@oru.se 

Swiss Federal Laboratories for 
Materials Testing and Research 
(Empa) Mrs. Claudia Müller Ueberlandstrasse 129 8600 Dübendorf Switzerland Claudia.Mueller@empa.ch 
Bachema AG U. Maier Ruetistrasse 25 CH-8952 Schlieren Switzerland maier@bachema.ch 
RIKILT - Institute for Food 
Safety Wim Traag Bornsesteeg 45 

6708 PD 
Wageningen 

The 
Netherlands wim.traag@wur.nl 

Institute for Environmental 
Studies - VU university Stefan van Leeuwen De Boelelaan 1085 1081 HV Amsterdam 

The 
Netherlands 

Stefan.van.Leeuwen@ivm.v
u.nl 

RWS Waterdienst Ronald de Boer Zuiderwagenplein 2 8224 AD  Lelystad 
The 
Netherlands ronald.de.boer@rws.nl 

3M Environmental Laboratory William K. Reagen 

3M Environmental 
Laboratory, 3M Center, 
Building 260-5N-17 

St. Paul, MN, 55144-
1000 

United 
States wkreagen@mmm.com 
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Minnesota Department of Health Carin Huset 

Public Health Laboratory 
Division, MDH, MDA/MDH 
Lab Building 

601 Robert St North, 
St Paul, MN 55155-
2531 USA carin.huset@state.mn.us 

 


